RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MEMBERSHIP IN THE BUY BOARD NATIONAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-11 (5) authorizes contracting units to establish a Cooperative Pricing System and to enter into Cooperative Pricing Agreements for its administration; and

WHEREAS, the Buy Board National Purchasing Cooperative hereinafter referred to as the "Lead Agency" has offered voluntary participation in a Cooperative Pricing System for the purchase of goods and services;

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Tinton Falls, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, pursuant to N.J.A.C 5:34-7.6 (a), duly considered participation in a Cooperative Pricing System for the provision and performance of goods and services;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this RESOLUTION shall be known and may be cited as the Cooperative Pricing Resolution of the Buy Board National Purchasing Cooperative,

Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-11(5) and N.J.A.C 5:34-7.6 (a), the Borough of Tinton Falls is hereby authorized to enter into a Cooperative Pricing Agreement with Buy Board National Purchasing Cooperative, the Lead Agency.

Dica C	lov Cor	ıncil Presid	lont	
Kisa C.	iay, Coi	ilicii Fiesiu	iCIII	

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson,	Borough Clerk of the	Borough of Tinton	Falls, hereby cer	tify the foregoing	to be a
true copy of a resolution adopted	by the Tinton Falls B	orough Council at th	neir meeting held	May 7, 2024.	

WITNESS, my hand and the seal	of the Borough of Tinton	Falls this 7th day of May 2024.
Williams, my mana and the sear	of the Bolough of Timton	1 ans ans / aay of may 202

M' 1 11 II (11'		
Michelle Hutchinson		
Borough Clerk		